# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AI-MOK Paintball Ltd.		11/04/2005	Canadian Company: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WARSENSOR, INC.	
Street Address:	6430 rue Laurin	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4K2K9	
Entity Type:	Canadian Corporation: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2987189	WARSENSOR
Registration Number:	2891285	ZEUS
Registration Number:	2891286	WG
Registration Number:	2938191	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: tmoll@stetinalaw.com
Correspondent Name: William J. Brucker
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise
Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AIMOK-000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0405

900039799

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Brucker
Signature:	/wjb/
Date:	01/13/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment1.13.06#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0406 Case: AIMOK-002T/003T/007T/008T

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AI-MOK Paintball Ltd., a Canadian company, having a principal place of business at 7155 Rte Transcanadienne St-Laurent, QC, H4T 1A2, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 2,987,189, registered on August 23, 2005, for the mark WARSENSOR for International Class 028 (hereinafter "marks"); and

Registration No. 2,891,285, registered on October 5, 2004, for the mark ZEUS for International Class 028 (hereinafter "marks"); and

Registration No. 2,891,286, registered on October 5, 2004, for the mark WG for International Class 028 (hereinafter "marks"); and

Registration No. 2,938,191, registered on April 5, 2005, for the mark "tiger logo" for International Class 028 (hereinafter "marks"); and

WHEREAS, WARSENSOR INC., a Canadian Company, having a principal place of business at 6430 rue Laurin, Montreal, Quebec, H4K2K9, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the marks, and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the trade mark registrations thereof and together with the right to bring action and collect damages by reason of any past infringement of the marks.

ASSIGNOR: AI-MOK Paintball Ltd.

Date: Nov 4th 2003

RECORDED: 01/13/2006

Name: Ting-sheng Lin

Title: Chief Executive Officer